

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN RCS NO.570/2021**

Plaintiff and her Advocate are absent when called out repeatedly. The matter is pending for cross-examination of plaintiff. However, she failed to offer herself for cross-examination. Hence, the plaintiff is directed to remain present, otherwise necessary order will be passed.

Dt.:- 09/09/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.